
AHRMA REHV MOTO National Historic Roadrace Series 
Talladega Gran Prix - Sept 23-24, 2020

Saturday Results - Sept 12, 2020
Class Finish Racer Best Time Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 

1 Joe Koury 01:13.6 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
2 Jonas Stein 01:13.4 1972 Honda CB175 Nashville TN
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 01:17.9 1964 Harley-Davidson St. Augustine FL
4 John Scales 01:17.7 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
5 Mark Shaver 01:19.2 1968 Honda CL 175 Snow Camp NC
6 Cindy McLean 01:23.6 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 
1 David Roper 01:14.9 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
2 Craig Light 01:17.6 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA
3 John Scales 01:18.7 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Robert Brangaccio 01:23.6 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 350 GP 
1 Jason Roberts 01:10.0 1970 Yamaha TD2 Pawnee IL
2 Alex McLean 01:11.6 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Jerry Duke 01:13.7 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
4 David Roper 01:14.9 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
5 Jonathan Hollingsworth 01:17.7 1973 Harley-Davidson St. Augustine FL
6 Don Hollingsworth 01:19.5 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 
1 Stuart Carter 01:12.4 AJS Seeley royal oak MI
2 Andrew Mauk 01:13.0 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
3 Jerry Duke 01:13.6 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR BEARS 
1 Stan Keyes 01:15.9 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 
1 Scott Billings 01:05.0 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Naples FL
2 Paul Canale 01:06.0 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 
1 Bob Berbeco 01:07.7 2014 Pierobon X60R Indianapolis IN
2 Clint Austin 01:08.5 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
3 Craig Light 01:09.3 2005 Ducati Peachtree CIty GA
4 Luke Conner 01:13.9 2007 Triumph Thruxton Lafayette LA

RR CB160 (EXH) 
1 Jonas Stein 01:14.2 1977 Honda MT125R Nashville TN
2 Joe Koury 01:15.1 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
3 John Scales 01:17.7 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Mark Shaver 01:20.6 1968 Honda CL 175 Snow Camp NC
5 Cindy McLean 01:23.4 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Class C Footshift 
1 Alex McLean 01:15.3 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tompkins 01:19.9 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Scott Dell 01:27.5 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Luke Conner 01:27.7 1956 Harley-Davidson KHK/KR Lafayette LA
5 Beno Rodi 01:55.1 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 
1 Ralph Wessell 01:24.6 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Lewis Leonard 01:34.4 1944 Harley Davidson WL South Daytona FL

RR Classic Sixties 
1 Alex McLean 01:15.8 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL



RR Classic Sixties 650 
1 Stan Keyes 01:21.6 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
2 David Kaufman 01:23.1 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
3 Luke Conner 01:25.2 1954 Harley-Davidson KHK Lafayette LA

RR FL Extreme 
1 Peter Nicolosi 01:09.9 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC

RR Formula 125 
1 Colton Roberts 01:13.6 1974 Yamaha TA125 Pawnee IL
2 Jonas Stein 01:12.9 1977 Honda MT125R Nashville TN
3 W Koury 01:21.7 1968 Honda CL175 Spicewood TX
4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Waterloo IL

RR Formula 250 
1 Colton Roberts 01:10.4 1972 Yamaha RD 250 Pawnee IL
2 Steve Decamp 01:09.8 1975 Honda CB400 Deland FL
3 James Korn 01:22.7 1967 Kawasaki A1 New Port Richey FL
4 Gregg Bonelli 1972 Yamaha RD 250 Robinson IL

RR Formula 500 
1 Dan Sokolich 01:14.4 1973 Yamaha rd350 Washington MO

RR Formula 750 
1 Mark Morrow 01:09.9 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Brad Phillips 01:10.5 1972 BMW R75 roebuck SC

RR Formula Lightning 
1 Arthur Kowitz 01:10.6 2020 Zero SR/F Ormond Beach FL

RR Formula Thunder 
1 Pete TenHoopen 01:05.1 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte NC
2 Ervin Kollek 01:05.7 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA
3 Paul Canale 01:07.6 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR Formula Vintage 
1 David Crussell 01:09.8 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Dennis Parrish 01:09.8 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
3 Keith Powell 01:12.8 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Tallahassee FL
4 Mark Morrow 01:40.8 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

RR Motard 
1 Mike Robinson 01:08.6 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 ANNISTON AL
2 Bob Berbeco 01:09.7 2011 Husaberg FE570 Indianapolis IN

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 
1 Scott Billings 01:05.7 1997 Ducati 916 Naples FL
2 Philip A. Johnson 01:08.7 1994 Yamaha YZF750SP Birmingham AL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 
1 Andrew Mauk 01:09.0 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
2 Shawn Smith 01:10.2 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
3 Bill Howard 01:10.9 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
4 William Brian Wells 01:09.3 1990 Honda VFR400R NC30 Tallahassee FL
5 Keith Powell 01:15.3 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Tallahassee FL
6 William Hegerty 01:17.3 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 
1 Tim Terrell 01:18.0 1971 Honda CL350 Burlington NC
2 Shawn Gilmore 01:19.4 1974 Yamaha Rd350 Sioux City IA
3 Lloyd Mason 01:18.5 1973 Yamaha RD350 Durham NC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 
1 Tim Terrell 01:18.9 1971 Honda CL350 Burlington NC
2 Beasley Ayers 01:23.3 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Open Two-Stroke 
1 Ralph Staropoli 01:04.6 2005 Yamaha Bailey CO
2 Dave Frick 01:05.1 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
3 Stewart Aitken-Cade 01:06.1 2000 Honda RS Papillion NE
4 Frank Schoenbeck 01:06.1 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton GA
5 David Crussell 01:06.3 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
6 Lorraine Crussell 01:10.0 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA

RR Pre-1940 



1 Alex McLean 01:17.6 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Lewis Leonard 01:29.0 1938 Indian Sport Scout South Daytona FL
3 Ralph Wessell 01:23.8 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
4 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 
1 Kevin Greimel 01:07.2 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
2 Mike Robinson 01:09.8 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 ANNISTON AL

RR Sound of Singles 2 
1 Dave Frick 01:08.2 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
2 Stuart Carter 01:12.8 KTM KTM 450 royal oak MI
3 Matt Fisher 01:13.1 2015 KTM RC390 Greenville SC
4 Christopher Akaydin 01:12.4 2016 KTM RC390 Louisville KY
5 Chuck Crocco 01:18.5 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington LA

RR Sound of Singles 3 
1 Ralph Staropoli 01:05.5 1996 Honda RS125 Bailey CO
2 Stewart Aitken-Cade 01:05.4 2018 Honda NSF250R Papillion NE
3 Dave Frick 01:07.7 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
4 Edward Blount 01:08.1 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
5 Christopher Akaydin 01:12.4 2016 KTM RC390 Louisville KY
6 Matt Fisher 01:14.0 2015 KTM RC390 Greenville SC

RR Sound of Thunder 1 
1 Clint Austin 01:04.4 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
2 Pete TenHoopen 01:04.7 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte NC
3 Ervin Kollek 01:06.9 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 
1 Clint Austin 01:04.0 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
2 Pete TenHoopen 01:04.9 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte NC
3 Paul Canale 01:06.3 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
4 Frank Schoenbeck 01:05.9 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton GA
5 Craig Light 01:09.1 2005 Ducati Peachtree CIty GA
6 Caleb Baker 01:10.0 2002 Suzuki SV650 Lexington KY

RR Sound of Thunder 3 
1 Kevin Greimel 01:07.8 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL
2 Steve Decamp 01:07.8 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL
3 Caleb Baker 01:07.4 2002 Suzuki SV650 Lexington KY
4 Paul Canale 01:08.4 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
5 Bill Howard 01:10.6 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
6 Chad Pecchi 01:10.2 2001 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA

RR Sportsman 350 
1 Scott Turner 01:15.1 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
2 Ken Debelak 01:19.3 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
3 Luke Sayer 01:29.9 1970 Honda CL350E Lakewood CA

RR Sportsman 500 
1 Scott Turner 01:14.4 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
2 Ken Debelak 01:19.4 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 
1 Clint Austin 01:09.1 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Eugene Casciaro 01:11.7 2014 Triumph Thruxton Atlanta GA
3 Paul Canale 01:11.8 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
4 Chuck Crocco 01:23.6 1998 Harley-Davidson XL1200S Covington LA

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 
1 David Crussell 01:08.8 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Dennis Parrish 01:10.9 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
3 Kyle Boisclair 01:18.0 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
4 Joe Lacy 01:22.8 1981 Honda 900F Middletown MD
5 Alexander Cook 01:12.1 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 
1 Kimberly LaRonge 01:32.6 1979 Yamaha Hayward WI

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 
1 Kevin Rammer 01:10.2 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA



2 Alexander Cook 01:11.5 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
3 Kyle Boisclair 01:19.6 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 
1 Peter Essaff + Terri Korn 01:15.2 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL
2 Dale Lavender + Milan Lavendar 01:16.3 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend OH

Sunday Results - Sept 12, 2020
Finish Rider Best Time Vehicle Hometown State

RR 200 Grand Prix + 
1 Joe Koury 01:14.1 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
2 Jonas Stein 01:14.5 1972 Honda CB175 Nashville TN
3 John Scales 01:17.4 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Mark Shaver 01:18.3 1968 Honda CL 175 Snow Camp NC
5 Stuart Sanders 01:18.9 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
6 Cindy McLean 01:26.4 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 
1 David Roper 01:15.0 1967 Harley-Davidson CRTT Hicksville NY
2 Craig Light 01:18.1 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA
3 John Scales 01:18.0 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Jonathan Hollingsworth 01:20.4 1968 Yamaha CT 175 St. Augustine FL
5 Robert Brangaccio 01:22.9 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 350 GP 
1 Alex McLean 01:11.1 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Jerry Duke 01:13.4 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
3 David Roper 01:14.2 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
4 James Korn 01:22.7 1967 Kawasaki A1 New Port Richey FL
5 Stan Miller 01:23.0 1966 Suzuki T20 St Petersburg FL
6 Don Hollingsworth 01:19.4 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 
1 Stuart Carter 01:14.7 AJS Seeley royal oak MI
2 Jerry Duke 01:14.8 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR BEARS 
1 Stan Keyes 01:17.6 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 
1 Scott Billings 01:05.2 2006 Ducati Paul Smart Naples FL
2 Paul Canale 01:06.4 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 
1 Bob Berbeco 01:07.2 2014 Pierobon X60R Indianapolis IN
2 Clint Austin 01:09.0 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
3 Craig Light 01:08.9 2005 Ducati Peachtree CIty GA
4 Luke Conner 01:13.3 2007 Triumph Thruxton Lafayette LA

RR CB160 (EXH) 
1 Jonas Stein 01:14.2 1977 Honda MT125R Nashville TN
2 Joe Koury 01:15.2 1973 Honda CB175 Marble Falls TX
3 John Scales 01:17.3 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Stuart Sanders 01:19.7 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Mark Shaver 01:19.5 1968 Honda CL 175 Snow Camp NC
6 Cindy McLean 01:22.6 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Class C Footshift 
1 Alex McLean 01:15.0 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Tompkins 01:14.5 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
3 Scott Dell 01:26.5 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Luke Conner 01:23.3 1956 Harley-Davidson KHK/KR Lafayette LA
5 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 
1 Ralph Wessell 01:23.2 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Lewis Leonard 01:29.1 1944 Harley Davidson WL South Daytona FL

RR Classic Sixties 
1 Alex McLean 01:15.3 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL



RR Classic Sixties 650 
1 Stan Keyes 01:18.5 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
2 Bill Gould Jr 01:19.8 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA
3 David Kaufman 01:19.3 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
4 Luke Conner 01:21.2 1954 Harley-Davidson KHK Lafayette LA

RR FL Extreme 
1 Peter Nicolosi 01:09.0 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC

RR Formula 125 
1 Jonas Stein 01:13.1 1977 Honda MT125R Nashville TN
2 Colton Roberts 01:13.5 1974 Yamaha TA125 Pawnee IL
3 W Koury 01:20.3 1968 Honda CL175 Spicewood TX
4 Dave Rhodes 01:26.5 1974 Yamaha TA125 Waterloo IL

RR Formula 250 
1 Colton Roberts 01:10.5 1972 Yamaha RD 250 Pawnee IL
2 James Korn 01:21.4 1967 Kawasaki A1 New Port Richey FL
3 Steve Decamp 01:16.5 1975 Honda CB400 Deland FL

RR Formula 500 
1 Mark Morrow 01:11.3 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC
2 Dan Sokolich 01:12.1 1973 Yamaha rd350 Washington MO

RR Formula 750 
1 Brad Phillips 01:09.2 1972 BMW R75 roebuck SC
2 Mark Morrow 01:10.0 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

RR Formula Thunder 
1 Pete TenHoopen 01:03.6 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte NC
2 Ervin Kollek 01:03.7 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA
3 Paul Canale 01:06.1 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR Formula Vintage 
1 Keith Powell 01:12.4 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Tallahassee FL
2 Dennis Parrish 01:08.9 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

RR Motard 
1 Mike Robinson 01:09.3 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 ANNISTON AL
2 Bob Berbeco 01:10.0 2011 Husaberg FE570 Indianapolis IN

RR Next Gen Superbike 
1 Scott Billings Naples FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 
1 Scott Billings 1997 Ducati 916 Naples FL
2 Philip A. Johnson 1994 Yamaha YZF750SP Birmingham AL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 
1 William Brian Wells 01:07.3 1990 Honda VFR400R NC30 Tallahassee FL
2 Andrew Mauk 01:08.3 1984 Honda VF500 Milwaukee WI
3 Shawn Smith 01:08.5 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI
4 Bill Howard 01:10.4 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Keith Powell 01:12.5 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Tallahassee FL
6 William Hegerty 01:16.2 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 
1 Shawn Gilmore 01:18.4 1974 Yamaha Rd350 Sioux City IA
2 Tim Terrell 01:18.2 1971 Honda CL350 Burlington NC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 
1 Tim Terrell 01:18.9 1971 Honda CL350 Burlington NC
2 Beasley Ayers 01:21.3 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Open Two-Stroke 
1 Ralph Staropoli 01:03.6 2005 Yamaha Bailey CO
2 David Crussell 01:05.3 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
3 Frank Schoenbeck 01:05.4 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton GA
4 Dave Frick 01:05.5 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
5 Lorraine Crussell 01:10.3 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA
6 Stewart Aitken-Cade 01:29.0 2000 Honda RS Papillion NE

RR Pre-1940 
1 Alex McLean 01:17.7 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 01:25.0 1937 Indian Port Orange FL



3 Lewis Leonard 01:28.1 1938 Indian Sport Scout South Daytona FL
4 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 
1 Kevin Greimel 01:06.8 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL

RR Sound of Singles 2 
1 Dave Frick 01:07.5 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
2 Mike Robinson 01:09.2 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 ANNISTON AL
3 Matt Fisher 01:11.8 2015 KTM RC390 Greenville SC
4 Stuart Carter 01:13.7 KTM KTM 450 royal oak MI
5 Chuck Crocco 01:17.6 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington LA

RR Sound of Singles 3 
1 Ralph Staropoli 01:05.0 1996 Honda RS125 Bailey CO
2 Stewart Aitken-Cade 01:05.0 2018 Honda NSF250R Papillion NE
3 Dave Frick 01:07.0 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
4 Edward Blount 01:07.7 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
5 Lorraine Crussell 01:14.1 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Pleasanton CA
6 Chuck Crocco 01:19.0 2018 KTM RC 390 Covington LA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 
1 Clint Austin 01:03.8 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
2 Pete TenHoopen 01:04.1 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte NC
3 Ervin Kollek 01:04.1 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 
1 Pete TenHoopen 01:03.8 2012 Triumph 675R Charlotte NC
2 Clint Austin 01:04.3 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
3 Frank Schoenbeck 01:05.3 1991 Yamaha TZ250B Carrollton GA
4 Paul Canale 01:06.0 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
5 Caleb Baker 01:09.8 2002 Suzuki SV650 Lexington KY
6 Lorraine Crussell 01:09.0 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 
1 Steve Decamp 01:07.9 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL
2 Kevin Greimel 01:07.6 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL
3 Paul Canale 01:07.9 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
4 Caleb Baker 01:08.7 2002 Suzuki SV650 Lexington KY
5 Bill Howard 01:11.7 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
6 Lacey Truett 01:20.5 2017 Yamaha YZF-R3 Ohatchee AL

RR Sportsman 350 
1 Scott Turner 01:15.1 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
2 Ken Debelak 01:18.4 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
3 Luke Sayer 01:27.8 1970 Honda CL350E Lakewood CA

RR Sportsman 500 
1 Scott Turner 01:15.1 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
2 Ken Debelak 01:18.0 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 
1 Clint Austin 01:09.0 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Paul Canale 01:11.3 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
3 Eugene Casciaro 01:11.4 2014 Triumph Thruxton Atlanta GA
4 Chuck Crocco 01:23.3 1998 Harley-Davidson XL1200S Covington LA

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 
1 David Crussell 01:07.6 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Alexander Cook 01:09.9 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
3 Kyle Boisclair 01:17.6 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
4 Joe Lacy 01:20.7 1981 Honda 900F Middletown MD

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 
1 Clint Coulon 01:23.1 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 
1 Kevin Rammer 01:09.3 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Alexander Cook 01:10.9 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
3 Jean-Marc David 01:11.1 1977 Moto Guzzi LeMans Lake Wylie SC
4 Kyle Boisclair 01:17.2 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 



1 Peter Essaff + Terri Korn 01:12.9 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL
2 Dale Lavender + Milan Lavender 01:14.0 2009 Suzuki TT2 Sidecar North Bend OH


